Mike Causey, Commissioner of Insurance Charlton L. Allen, Chairman Yolanda K. Stith, Vice-Chairman



Philip A. Baddour, III, Commissioner Myra L. Griffin, Commissioner Christopher C. Loutit, Commissioner

North Carolina Industrial Commission

Chairman Allen Appoints Tammy R. Nance as Deputy Commissioner

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 31, 2019

Contact: Amy C. O'Neal amy.oneal@ic.nc.gov

Chairman Charlton L. Allen is pleased to announce that Tammy R. Nance has returned to the North Carolina Industrial Commission to serve as a Deputy Commissioner.

Deputy Commissioner Nance previously served as a Deputy Commissioner from 1987 to 1995 and then as a Commissioner on the Full Commission from 2011 to 2018. As an attorney, she represented both employers and employees in injury by accident and occupational disease cases. Deputy Commissioner Nance has over thirty years of experience addressing workers' compensation claims.

In addition to her regular duties, Deputy Commissioner Nance will also oversee the Claims Administration Section and will serve as the Director of Programs and Innovation of the Commission.

"The appointment of Deputy Commissioner Nance is a small step in restoring to the Commission a steadfast public servant who will provide outstanding customer service, while seeking areas of innovation and efficiencies," said Chairman Allen.